Blocks and Holders
117w w w . l i t t e l f u s e . c o m
B
locks and H
olders
© 2005 Littelfuse • POWR-GARD™ Products Catalog
Class J Fuse Blocks
600 Volt
1.16"
[29.4]
.30"�
TYP.
[7.6] �
�
1.69"
[42.8]
3.38"
[85.7]
.57"
[14.5]
.71"
[17.9]1.95"
[49.5]
.216[5.5] x .79[20.0] SLOT �
MOUNTING HOLE
1.69"
[42.8]
3.38"
[85.7]
.57
[14.5]
" TYP.
2.20"
[56.0]
1.04"
[26.4]
1.69"
[42.8]
3.38"
[85.7]
3.25"
[82.5]
1.04"
[26.4]
1 POLE 2 POLE 3 POLE
�
Class J 600V
Amp
Rating
No. of
Poles
Catalog
Number
Connector Type
(Add Suffix Shown) Maximum
Wire Size
Screw
Pressure
Plate
Box
Lug
30
1 LJ60030-1 S (R) P (R) C (R)
S & P = #10 CU
C = #6 CU
2 LJ60030-2 S (R) P (R) C (R)
3 LJ60030-3 S (R) P (R) C (R)
Adder LJ60030-A S (R) P (R) C (R)
60
1 LJ60060-1 C (R)
C = #2 CU-AL2 LJ60060-2 C (R)
3 LJ60060-3 C (R)
100
1 LJ60100-1 CR
#2/0 CU-AL
3 LJ60100-3 CR
200
1 LJ60200-1 C
250 MCM CU-AL
3 LJ60200-3 C
400
1 LJ60400-1 CR
(2) 350 MCM CU-AL
3 LJ60400-3 CR
600
1 LJ60600-1 CR
(2) 500 MCM CU-AL
3 LJ60600-3 CR
Note: Reinforcing springs standard on all Class J fuse blocks rated 100A and above.
*For optional fuse block covers, refer to POWR-Covers section of this catalog. For
reinforcing clips on blocks rated 30-60 amp, add “R” suffix to connector type.
Features/Benefits
• Phenolic blocks have side barriers for isolation.
• Spring reinforced fuse clips are standard on 100A and larger blocks.
Reinforcing springs are optional on 30 and 60 amp blocks.
• Space saving 30A design — Up to 45% smaller than existing
30A fuse blocks. 30A interlocking adder block available to create
any number of poles (consult factory for availability). Integral DIN rail
mount allows this block to be securely fastened to 35 mm “hat” type
DIN rails without the use of tools.
Specifications
Voltage Ratings:  600 Volts
Ampere Ratings:  0 – 600 amperes
Approvals:  UL Listed: File No. E14721
  CSA Certified: File No. LR73091
Recommended Fuses
JTD_ID/JTD (time-delay) and JLS (fast acting) series fuses
LJ60030
Blocks and Holders
118 w w w . l i t t e l f u s e . c o m
B
lo
ck
s
an
d
H
ol
de
rs
© 2005 Littelfuse • POWR-GARD™ Products Catalog
Class J Fuse Blocks
600 Volt
1.53"
[38.8]
1.53"
[38.8]
1.53"
[38.8]
.76"
[19]
.76"
[19]
.76"
[19].45"
[12]
.45"
[12]  .45"
[12]
 .57"
[14 ]
2.03"
[51.7]
.265" x .325" SLOT
[6.7 x 8.3] TYP.
1 POLE 2 POLE 3 POLE
4.07"
[103]
2.03"
[51.7]
4.07"
[103]
4.07"
[103]
2.03"
[51.7]
2.09"
[53.0]
4.72"
[120]
3.20"
[81.2]
1.67"
[42.4]
LJ60060
.50"
2.00"
3.00"
1.31"
.62"
2.67"
6.13"
.34" THRU
.75" C'BORE
x .400" DP.
6J200
[33.39]
[76.2]
[8.6]
[19.1]
[10.2]
[156]
[13]
[50.8] [67.9]
[16]
1 POLE 3 POLE
LJ60100
LJ60200
1 POLE 3 POLE
Blocks and Holders
119w w w . l i t t e l f u s e . c o m
B
locks and H
olders
© 2005 Littelfuse • POWR-GARD™ Products Catalog
Class J Fuse Blocks
600 Volt
1 POLE
1 POLE 3 POLE
LJ60400
3 POLE
LJ60600
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Наши преимущества:
 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых
складов;
  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов;
 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO
9001;
 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих
государственную тайну;
 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.);
Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела:
 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента;
 Подбор аналогов;
 Консультации по применению компонента;
 Поставка образцов и прототипов;
 Техническая поддержка проекта;
 Защита от снятия компонента с производства.
Как с нами связаться
Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru
Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина,
дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.